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Nick Kennedy 

nkennedy@oktlaw.com   

T: 416.618.5840 

F: 416.981.9350 

 

Via Email 

June 7, 2023 

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 

Prince Charles Building 

120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040 

St. John’s, NL  A1A 5B2 

 

Dear Madam/Sirs::  

 

Re:  Comments of the Labrador Interconnected Group concerning the Application for 

Exemption to Regulation 17 – Temporary Restriction for Load Additions in Labrador 

East and West and Approval of an Upstream Capacity Charge pursuant to the Network 

Additions Policy – Labrador Camp Services 

  

The Labrador Interconnected Group has no objection to the requested exemption being 

approved, as well as the Upstream Capacity Charge.  

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
        

NK/kf 

 

cc:  

NLH Regulatory, NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca  

Shirley Walsh, shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 

NP Regulatory, regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Dominic Foley, dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 

Dennis Browne, K.C., dbrowne@bfma-law.com 

Stephen Fitzgerald, sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
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Sarah Fitzgerald, sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com  

Bernice Bailey, bbailey@bfma-law.com 

Paul Coxworthy, pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 

Dean Porter, dporter@poolealthouse.ca 

Denis Fleming, dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 

Senwung Luk, SLuk@oktlaw.com 

 

 


